From: Campbell Ritchie campbellrmtc@gmail.com &
Subject: WALPA - Follow up to 'Formal' response from Wiltshire Council after meeting on 5th May
Date: 22 June 2022 at 17:26

To: Kim Power kim@kimpower.co.uk, Gavin Grant gavingrant@btinternet.com, Exton59 exton59@aol.com

Cc: Steve Siddall steve@thesids.net, cindy creasy candycactus@aol.com, parishclerk@suttonbengerparishcouncil.gov.uk,
Parish Council parishcouncil@northbradley.org.uk, Prickett, Horace Horace.Prickett@wiltshire.gov.uk, tony nicklin
tony.nicklin@btconnect.com, Graham Hill gjhill84@gmail.com, Gerard Murray gmurray866@aol.com, Janet Amos
janet@tisbury-biz.co.uk, Tisbury Parish Council tisburypc@gmail.com, Roger Budgen rogerbudgen@ymail.com, John Eaton
john.eatonpdg@gmail.com, Martin Smith martin@haefen.co.uk, stevewalls@royalwoottonbassett.gov.uk, Ray Thomas
ray.thomas@purtonparishcouncil.gov.uk, richard@potterne.info, Robert Hunt-Grubbe huntgrubbe @gmail.com, Peter Deck
peterdeck75@gmail.com, Richard Moody richard.moody @ymail.com, Russell Willsmer craftwithus@aol.com,
mhall@marlborough-tc.gov.uk, Clark, Ernie Ernie.Clark@wiltshire.gov.uk, Melvyn Hourigan MelvynMJH@hotmail.co.uk,
Simon Fisher Simon.Fisher@devizes-tc.gov.uk, Richard Ormerod richard6ormerod @icloud.com, peter gilchriest
peter.gilchriest@gmail.com, Steve Abbott clirsabbott@corsham.gov.uk, chairman@chirtonandconock-pc.org.uk,
drnickmurry @yahoo.co.uk, Andrew Conroy AConroy@chippenham.gov.uk, Sarah Glen sarah.glen@calnewithout-pc.gov.uk,
medwards@calne.gov.uk, Bob Tallon bobtallon@tiscali.co.uk, Isabel McCord isabel.mccord @hotmail.co.uk,
richard@rsjtucker.com, Clir Alex Kay clir.kay @bradfordonavontowncouncil.gov.uk, dwingrove@akpc.org.uk, Mark Clarke
markclarke @crickladetowncouncil.gov.uk, duncanmay @crickladetowncouncil.gov.uk, Pepper Barney pepper@bibostudio.com
, Teresa Strange clerk@melkshamwithout.co.uk, David McKnight David.McKnight@melksham-tc.gov.uk, lan James
ijamesconsulting@aol.com, Deborah Urch Deborah.Urch@westburytowncouncil.gov.uk, Christopher Hall
cbwhall@outlook.com, nickbaker@Ilaverstock-ford.co.uk, parish-clerk@laverstock-ford.co.uk,
vicbussereau@|averstock-ford.co.uk, Caroline Minshell caroline.l.minshell@gmail.com, pauline_cameron@hotmail.co.uk,
achild@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk, mugzietenorsax@gmail.com, gordon.king@westburytowncouncil.gov.uk,
matthew.dean @westburytowncouncil.gov.uk, Ken McCall sandraandken@hotmail.co.uk, Anne Henshaw
annehenshaw @freeuk.com, parish.clerk@lynehamandbradenstoke-pc.gov.uk, georgina.abear@seendparishcouncil.co.uk,
clerk@seendparishcouncil.co.uk, adam Gilmore adam.gilmore @bhwbparishcouncil.org.uk, Andrew Lennox
andrew.lennox.GSPC@hotmail.com, Nick Stokes nj_stokes@hotmail.com, cloudshill200@gmail.com,
sehunt34 @btinternet.com, Shendie Green Shendie.Green@lynehamandbradenstoke-pc.gov.uk,
tcorbin@salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk, ARiddle @salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk, andrea@pellegram.co.uk, nigewillo@hotmail.com

Dear All

Thank you for your responses to my last email of the which had WC's
response to our proposals and most recent discussion with Nick Botterill
and the Strategic Planning Team.

The next steps proposed (copied below) has been supported with an
appetite for a robust positioning by us. I'll pull together a Steering
Group meeting so we can pull this together.

In the meantime:

(i) Anne, wearing her CPRE hat has kindly pulled together the attached
summary of CPRE views on the Government's direction of travel - thanks
Anne.

(ii) James Gray MP said some supportive words in the House of Commons -
his Press Release attached.

(iii) We have just completed a two day planning hearing in Malmesbury on
an appeal against non determination for another 70 houses. It is the

first one, | think, to test WC's new improved 5YHLS numbers.
Unfortunately | can confidently predict it is highly unlikely the new
numbers will be treated any differently by Inspectors than the old
numbers - they will remain, at best, 'a modest shortfall'. We were also
hugely disappointed that a robust and encouraging WC Statement of Case
against the application was given away WC by the time the Statement of
Common Ground was agreed with the developer. | would describe WC's
participation at the Hearing as 'insipid'. And as an Appeal based on non
determination no Planning Committee of elected councillors had any input
into how this case was dealt with by officers, despite WC assuring us
they typically were in their recent response to WALPA.

Next Steps:

We are:

(i) Requesting a meeting directly with Nick Botterill to thrash out what

if anything he intends to do to keep engagement with Neighbourhood Plan
groups, plus

(i) Following up an opportunity Kim has created for us to talk

collectively and directly to Danny Kruger (with Nick Botterill also

invited).

Thanks for vour continuina support.



Best regards
Campbell

07802638424
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